
Section 3A Cross Country Championships Girls- Luverne High School - Oct. 25, 2018 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Luverne                  51    2    4   10   17   18   22   51  20:04.8  2:33.9 
  2 Lac Qui Parl             99    5    6   11   37   40   50   58  20:56.1  1:56.3 
  3 Murray Cty Central      111    1   23   25   29   33   60   64  20:43.9  3:53.6 
 4* Pipestone               115   14   16   27   28   30   32   35  21:10.8  0:52.4 
 5* Canby                   115    3   13   15   31   53   54   65  20:56.5  3:46.9 
  6 Redwood Valley          128    7    8   24   43   46   71   73  21:21.9  2:14.6 
  7 Sw Christian            204   21   34   45   47   57   87       22:12.8  1:52.5 
  8 Mountain Lak            243   39   41   44   49   70   86   99  22:36.4  1:51.0 
  9 Springfield             273   19   36   55   79   84   97       22:51.4  3:34.4 
 10 Windom                  287   12   48   52   66  109            24:15.8 11:25.9 
 11 Adrian                  322   26   62   67   72   95            23:33.1  4:23.2 
12* Yellow Medic            341   20   68   69   91   93  100       23:52.1  4:19.8 
13* Ortonville              341    9   61   74   96  101  104  107  24:00.3  6:07.0 
 14 Wabasso                 357   38   75   76   80   88   94  102  23:50.4  3:05.8 
 15 Montevideo              382   59   77   81   82   83   89   90  24:02.4  1:15.2 
 16 Bold                    394   56   63   85   92   98            24:31.0  3:20.6 
 17 Heron Lake Okabena      434   42   78  103  105  106  108       25:59.4  5:51.9 
Incomplete Teams: Ccs/Ccms, Tracy Mlroy Balaton, Lakeview, Jackson Coun, Maccray-Rcw 
 
1. Luverne 
    2  Tenley Nelson            18:18.2   
    4  Regan Feit               19:55.8   
   10  Brooklynn VerSteeg       20:27.5   
   17  Elizabeth Wagner         20:50.1   
   18  Jenna DeBates            20:52.1   
   22  Tiana Lais               21:15.6   
   51  Makena Nelson            22:41.3   
 
2. Lac Qui Parl 
    5  Isabel Schirm            20:04.8   
    6  Grace Hegland            20:08.6   
   11  Anika Fernholz           20:35.1   
   37  Alex Stitt               21:50.5   
   40  Taylor Shelstad          22:01.1   
   50  Georgia Will             22:35.6   
   58  Josie Shurb              23:11.1   
 
3. Murray Cty Central 
    1  Morgan Gehl              17:48.0   
   23  Ashley Overgaauw         21:17.1   
   25  Amanda Overgaauw         21:20.4   
   29  Ryanna Schreier          21:32.1   
   33  Brylei Schreier          21:41.6   
   60  Ella Stapek              23:12.2   
   64  Josie Harms              23:17.8   
 
4*. Pipestone 
   14  Jonna Strasser           20:39.9   
   16  Avery Brecher            20:48.1   
   27  Brooklyn Goelz           21:26.1   
   28  Kelly Pape               21:27.2   
   30  America Diaz             21:32.3   
   32  Jori Strasser            21:40.7   
   35  Kaitlyn Draper           21:47.6   
 
5*. Canby 
    3  Grace Drietz             18:56.7   
   13  McKenzie Ruether         20:38.2   
   15  Braeleyn Merritt         20:45.5   

   31  Faith Traen              21:38.3   
   53  Kameron King             22:43.6   
   54  Aidyn Bruns              22:46.8   
   65  Ryanna Hansen            23:20.9   
 
6. Redwood Valley 
    7  Catherine Buffie         20:14.8   
    8  Maddie LeSage            20:25.2   
   24  Lauren Karnitz           21:17.3   
   43  Jasmine Barnes           22:22.6   
   46  Kyra Toreen              22:29.4   
   71  Grace Caraway            23:47.9   
   73  Olivia Stoterau          23:56.8   
 
7. Sw Christian 
   21  Ella Veldkamp            21:13.7   
   34  Taylor Post              21:44.1   
   45  Mara Fick                22:29.4   
   47  Audra Homandberg         22:30.5   
   57  Sydney Van Essen         23:06.2   
   87  Chloe Tschetter          24:46.4   
 
8. Mountain Lak 
   39  Anika Fast               21:56.6   
   41  Haily Green              22:14.6   
   44  Riley Schroeder          22:29.0   
   49  Mercedes Saengosoth      22:34.0   
   70  Tiegan Meyer             23:47.6   
   86  Kate Janzen              24:39.6   
   99  Elizabeth Strock         26:14.3   
 
9. Springfield 
   19  Lily McCone              20:56.1   
   36  Ellie Tonn               21:49.0   
   55  Violet Hovland           22:53.0   
   79  Helen O'Callaghan        24:08.2   
   84  Kendall Kelly            24:30.5   
   97  Emma Sullivan            26:08.0   
 
10. Windom 



   12  Gracie Bucher            20:36.6   
   48  Jadyn Wormstadt          22:32.0   
   52  Mikalah Konz             22:42.1   
   66  Emma Holtz               23:25.8   
  109  Lily Mellstrom           32:02.5   
 
11. Adrian 
   26  Moriah Bullerman         21:21.3   
   62  Gracia Elias             23:13.9   
   67  Hiltyn Heitkamp          23:33.5   
   72  Alysha Wieneke           23:52.1   
   95  Halle Heitkamp           25:44.5   
 
12*. Yellow Medic 
   20  Kylie Knollenberg        21:13.2   
   68  Kenzie Kotek             23:35.3   
   69  Sanjana Pullan           23:38.7   
   91  Kaitlin Wohlman          25:19.9   
   93  Courtney Winter          25:33.0   
  100  Violet Anderson          26:18.4   
 
13*. Ortonville 
    9  Carissa Vanderwal        20:26.1   
   61  Brooklyn Conrad          23:13.2   
   74  Elly Anderson            24:03.0   
   96  Allie Reiffenberger      25:45.8   
  101  Julia Wiik               26:33.1   
  104  Jaclyn Wiik              27:27.9   
  107  Sofiya Bezuhla           28:49.1   
 
 
 

14. Wabasso 
   38  Chloe Haven              21:52.4   
   75  Sarah Franta             24:03.1   
   76  Allison Parker           24:06.0   
   80  Genna Rothmeier          24:11.9   
   88  Maddie Hanna             24:58.2   
   94  Haley Albu               25:39.1   
  102  Aubrey Mathiowetz        26:35.7   
 
15. Montevideo 
   59  Addie Opdahl             23:11.7   
   77  Hailey Dirksen           24:06.4   
   81  Leah Anderson            24:12.7   
   82  Lauren Hanna             24:13.9   
   83  Hayley Voller            24:26.9   
   89  Emma Stueck              25:00.5   
   90  Aurora Wymar             25:10.5   
 
16. Bold 
   56  Victoria Garcia          22:53.5   
   63  Maleia Ryberg            23:16.6   
   85  Molly Hildreth           24:39.5   
   92  Hanna Larson             25:31.2   
   98  Grace Mcdonnell          26:14.1   
 
17. Heron Lake Okabena 
   42  Skylar Fisher            22:19.9   
   78  Anna Volk                24:07.7   
  103  Elise Rostomily          27:05.8   
  105  Stacy Najera             28:11.7   
  106  Brooklyn Fisher          28:11.8   
  108  Emma Golda               30:47.2   

 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Morgan Gehl              17:48.0    Murray Cty Central    
    2     2  Tenley Nelson            18:18.2    Luverne               
    3     3  Grace Drietz             18:56.7    Canby                 
    4     4  Regan Feit               19:55.8    Luverne               
    5     5  Isabel Schirm            20:04.8    Lac Qui Parl          
    6     6  Grace Hegland            20:08.6    Lac Qui Parl          
    7     7  Catherine Buffie         20:14.8    Redwood Valley        
    8     8  Maddie LeSage            20:25.2    Redwood Valley        
    9     9  Carissa Vanderwal        20:26.1    Ortonville            
   10    10  Brooklynn VerSteeg       20:27.5    Luverne               
   11    11  Anika Fernholz           20:35.1    Lac Qui Parl          
   12    12  Gracie Bucher            20:36.6    Windom                
   13    13  McKenzie Ruether         20:38.2    Canby                 
   14    14  Jonna Strasser           20:39.9    Pipestone             
   15    15  Braeleyn Merritt         20:45.5    Canby                 
   16    16  Avery Brecher            20:48.1    Pipestone             
   17    17  Elizabeth Wagner         20:50.1    Luverne               
   18    18  Jenna DeBates            20:52.1    Luverne               
   19    19  Lily McCone              20:56.1    Springfield           
   20    20  Kylie Knollenberg        21:13.2    Yellow Medic          
   21    21  Ella Veldkamp            21:13.7    Sw Christian          
   22    22  Tiana Lais               21:15.6    Luverne               
   23    23  Ashley Overgaauw         21:17.1    Murray Cty Central    
   24    24  Lauren Karnitz           21:17.3    Redwood Valley        
   25    25  Amanda Overgaauw         21:20.4    Murray Cty Central    
   26    26  Moriah Bullerman         21:21.3    Adrian                
   27    27  Brooklyn Goelz           21:26.1    Pipestone             
   28    28  Kelly Pape               21:27.2    Pipestone             



   29        Reegan Duininck          21:31.1    Ccs/Ccms              
   30    29  Ryanna Schreier          21:32.1    Murray Cty Central    
   31    30  America Diaz             21:32.3    Pipestone             
   32    31  Faith Traen              21:38.3    Canby                 
   33    32  Jori Strasser            21:40.7    Pipestone             
   34    33  Brylei Schreier          21:41.6    Murray Cty Central    
   35    34  Taylor Post              21:44.1    Sw Christian          
   36    35  Kaitlyn Draper           21:47.6    Pipestone             
   37    36  Ellie Tonn               21:49.0    Springfield           
   38    37  Alex Stitt               21:50.5    Lac Qui Parl          
   39    38  Chloe Haven              21:52.4    Wabasso               
   40    39  Anika Fast               21:56.6    Mountain Lak          
   41    40  Taylor Shelstad          22:01.1    Lac Qui Parl          
   42    41  Haily Green              22:14.6    Mountain Lak          
   43    42  Skylar Fisher            22:19.9    Heron Lake Okabena    
   44    43  Jasmine Barnes           22:22.6    Redwood Valley        
   45        Annaka Hook              22:26.7    Tracy Mlroy Balaton   
   46    44  Riley Schroeder          22:29.0    Mountain Lak          
   47    45  Mara Fick                22:29.4    Sw Christian          
   48    46  Kyra Toreen              22:29.4    Redwood Valley        
   49    47  Audra Homandberg         22:30.5    Sw Christian          
   50    48  Jadyn Wormstadt          22:32.0    Windom                
   51    49  Mercedes Saengosoth      22:34.0    Mountain Lak          
   52    50  Georgia Will             22:35.6    Lac Qui Parl          
   53    51  Makena Nelson            22:41.3    Luverne               
   54    52  Mikalah Konz             22:42.1    Windom                
   55    53  Kameron King             22:43.6    Canby                 
   56    54  Aidyn Bruns              22:46.8    Canby                 
   57        Sadie Vlaminck           22:52.1    Lakeview              
   58        Olivia Anderson          22:52.7    Jackson Coun          
   59    55  Violet Hovland           22:53.0    Springfield           
   60    56  Victoria Garcia          22:53.5    Bold                  
   61    57  Sydney Van Essen         23:06.2    Sw Christian          
   62    58  Josie Shurb              23:11.1    Lac Qui Parl          
   63    59  Addie Opdahl             23:11.7    Montevideo            
   64    60  Ella Stapek              23:12.2    Murray Cty Central    
   65    61  Brooklyn Conrad          23:13.2    Ortonville            
   66    62  Gracia Elias             23:13.9    Adrian                
   67    63  Maleia Ryberg            23:16.6    Bold                  
   68    64  Josie Harms              23:17.8    Murray Cty Central    
   69    65  Ryanna Hansen            23:20.9    Canby                 
   70    66  Emma Holtz               23:25.8    Windom                
   71    67  Hiltyn Heitkamp          23:33.5    Adrian                
   72    68  Kenzie Kotek             23:35.3    Yellow Medic          
   73    69  Sanjana Pullan           23:38.7    Yellow Medic          
   74    70  Tiegan Meyer             23:47.6    Mountain Lak          
   75    71  Grace Caraway            23:47.9    Redwood Valley        
   76    72  Alysha Wieneke           23:52.1    Adrian                
   77    73  Olivia Stoterau          23:56.8    Redwood Valley        
   78    74  Elly Anderson            24:03.0    Ortonville            
   79    75  Sarah Franta             24:03.1    Wabasso               
   80    76  Allison Parker           24:06.0    Wabasso               
   81    77  Hailey Dirksen           24:06.4    Montevideo            
   82    78  Anna Volk                24:07.7    Heron Lake Okabena    
   83    79  Helen O'Callaghan        24:08.2    Springfield           
   84    80  Genna Rothmeier          24:11.9    Wabasso               
   85    81  Leah Anderson            24:12.7    Montevideo            
   86    82  Lauren Hanna             24:13.9    Montevideo            
   87    83  Hayley Voller            24:26.9    Montevideo            
   88    84  Kendall Kelly            24:30.5    Springfield           
   89    85  Molly Hildreth           24:39.5    Bold                  
   90    86  Kate Janzen              24:39.6    Mountain Lak          
   91        Emma Singler             24:44.4    Jackson Coun          



   92    87  Chloe Tschetter          24:46.4    Sw Christian          
   93        Katelyn Tuve             24:53.9    Maccray-Rcw           
   94    88  Maddie Hanna             24:58.2    Wabasso               
   95    89  Emma Stueck              25:00.5    Montevideo            
   96    90  Aurora Wymar             25:10.5    Montevideo            
   97        Makala Lemburg           25:16.1    Tracy Mlroy Balaton   
   98    91  Kaitlin Wohlman          25:19.9    Yellow Medic          
   99    92  Hanna Larson             25:31.2    Bold                  
  100    93  Courtney Winter          25:33.0    Yellow Medic          
  101    94  Haley Albu               25:39.1    Wabasso               
  102    95  Halle Heitkamp           25:44.5    Adrian                
  103    96  Allie Reiffenberger      25:45.8    Ortonville            
  104    97  Emma Sullivan            26:08.0    Springfield           
  105    98  Grace Mcdonnell          26:14.1    Bold                  
  106    99  Elizabeth Strock         26:14.3    Mountain Lak          
  107   100  Violet Anderson          26:18.4    Yellow Medic          
  108   101  Julia Wiik               26:33.1    Ortonville            
  109   102  Aubrey Mathiowetz        26:35.7    Wabasso               
  110        Anje Sutjer              26:40.9    Tracy Mlroy Balaton   
  111        Faith Louwagie           26:52.9    Lakeview              
  112   103  Elise Rostomily          27:05.8    Heron Lake Okabena    
  113        Cassandra Louwagie       27:12.8    Lakeview              
  114   104  Jaclyn Wiik              27:27.9    Ortonville            
  115        Victoria Vesey           27:41.3    Jackson Coun          
  116        Aba Turner               27:42.3    Jackson Coun          
  117        Caitlyn Devereaux        27:51.8    Tracy Mlroy Balaton   
  118   105  Stacy Najera             28:11.7    Heron Lake Okabena    
  119   106  Brooklyn Fisher          28:11.8    Heron Lake Okabena    
  120   107  Sofiya Bezuhla           28:49.1    Ortonville            
  121        Lucee Olson              29:43.2    Lakeview              
  122   108  Emma Golda               30:47.2    Heron Lake Okabena    
  123   109  Lily Mellstrom           32:02.5    Windom                
 


